BOROUGH COUNCIL, BOROUGH OF SHREWSBURY REGULAR MEETING AGENDA SEPTEMBER 12TH, 2023

1. Called to Order

2. Sunshine Statement:

The Notice Requirements provided for in the Open Public Meetings Act have been satisfied. Notice of this meeting was properly given by transmission to the Asbury Park Press and the Two River Times and by posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building on January 7, 2023, by the Municipal Clerk.

- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Salute to the Flag
- 5. Boy Scouts Presentation
- 6. Shrewsbury Little League Proclamation

7. Consent Agenda:

Resolution 2023-128 Resolution Authorizing For The Provision Of Registered Municipal Clerk Services
Resolution 2023-129 Resolution Authorizing For The Provision Of Registered Municipal Clerk Services For The
General Election

Resolution 2023-130 Resolution Requesting Permission For The Dedication By Rider For The Law Enforcement Trust Fund Required By N.J.A.C. 5:29

Resolution 2023-131 Resolution Requesting Permission For The Dedication By Rider For The Community Garden Trust Fund Required By N.J.A.C. 5:29

Resolution 2023-132 Resolution Requesting Permission For The Dedication By Rider For The Sidewalk Contribution Trust Fund Required By N.J.A.C. 5:29

Resolution 2023-133 A Resolution Of The Borough Of Shrewsbury, New Jersey Approving The Form And Authorizing The Execution And Delivery Of A Letter Of Representation And A Continuing Disclosure Agreement In Connection With The Issuance And Delivery Of The Monmouth County Improvement Authority's Capital Equipment Pooled Lease Revenue Bonds, Series 2023 And Authorizing An Authorized Municipal Representative To Do All Other Things Deemed Necessary Or Advisable In Connection With The Issuance, Sale And Delivery Of Such Bonds

Resolution 2023-134 Authorization To Conduct Block Party- Beechwood Drive And Garden Road Resolution 2023-135 Authorization To Purchase A Wide Format Scanner Through State Contract Resolution 2023-136 A Resolution Approving The Bill List for September 12, 2023 And Authorizing Payment Of Bills

8. Ordinances

2023-1111- Second Reading/ Public Hearing: The Monmouth County Improvement Authority Capital Equipment Lease Program, Series 2023

9. Discuss and Action

Councilman Gilmartin- Facility Use Mayor Anderson- After Hours Construction Work Approval Mr. Cherbini- Engineer Revitalization Plan

10. Reports of Council

Councilwoman DerAsadourian:

Justice Committee, Shrewsbury Community Alliance, Safe Routes to School, RBR BOE

Councilman Eddy:

Public Works/Building Ground, Local Emergency Planning

Committee

Councilman Gilmartin:

Human Services, Recreation Committee

Councilman Levy:

Law and Ordinance, Environmental Commission, Land Use Board

Councilman Sena:

Administration and Finance, Memorial Day

Councilwoman Woehnker:

Special Services, Shrewsbury Board of Education

11. Mayor's Report

Mayor Erik Anderson

12. Administrator's Report

Christopher Cherbini – Borough Administrator

13. Correspondence

Kerry Quinn – Municipal Clerk

14. Open to the Public

15. Adjourn